

The *Women Peacebuilders Participation Framework* is comprised of a brief, operational guidance, worksheet, and pledge, developed by the <u>International Civil Society Action Network</u> (ICAN) with members of the Women's Alliance for Security Leadership (WASL) and the support of the UK Foreign, Commonwealth & Development Office (FCDO) as part of the <u>She Builds Peace</u> campaign.

Pledge to Recognize Women Peacebuilders

We/I pledge to:



Afford political recognition to women peacebuilders as actors in formal peace processes and support the inclusion of their independent delegations in all peace talks;

Provide mediation and negotiation teams with the political and technical support necessary to ensure peace processes are gender-responsive; and

Provide women peacebuilders with the logistical and financial support necessary to engage meaningfully and safely throughout peace processes.

Signed,

Name, Affiliation, Country

We/I will implement this pledge by taking the following steps:

- Share this pledge online and submit it to the *She Builds Peace* campaign at soar@icanpeacework.org;
- Adopt specific actions to further these objectives using the Operational Guidance to Guarantee the Participation of Women Peacebuilders in Track One Peace Processes;
- 3 Share our work to enhance protection for women peacebuilders with the *She Builds Peace* campaign by using the hashtag *#SheBuildsPeace* and emailing us at soar@icanpeacework.org; and
- Encourage other stakeholders to adopt the Women Peacebuilders Participation Framework and join the *She Builds Peace* campaign.

For more information or advice on how to implement the guidance, please contact ICAN by email at soar@icanpeacework.org. If you prefer, you may also contact us directly to take the pledge, as an alternative to submitting this form.